ORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Rev. 6-93)		Docket No.:	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Cop right 199 - 7 LegalStar TM05/REV03 AUG 2 6 2002 IRRIN 199 -		19904.016	
Tab settings → → ▼		* *	
		documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies):			
Golden West Homes			
8-26-02	Name: Golden West Leasing, LLC		
	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		Street Address: Suite 840, 101 Convention Center Drive	
☐ General PartitleTship ☐ Elimited FartitleTship ☐ Corporation-State California	City: Las Vegas	State: <u>NV</u> ZIP: <u>98109</u>	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	, .		
Additional names (c) of estimating party (1887)	l .		
3. Nature of conveyance:	1		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	□ Corporation-State Nevada		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite	ed States, a domestic Ves D N	
designation is			
LACOULION Date. 120gust 21, 200	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N	
Additional numbers	1,206,121		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications ar registrations involved:		
Name: Francis M. Pinckney	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman □ Enclosed			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to	o deposit account	
Street Address: 100 N. Tryon Street, Suite 4200	8. Deposit account number:		
	18-1215		
City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28202	_		
08/29/2002 LHUELLER 00000121 181215 1206121 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
01 FC:481 /40.00 CH			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any att		
Francis M. Pinckney		August 23, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments, and		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated this 29th day of December, 2000, recites and provides:

WHEREAS, Golden West Homes, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California with a mailing address at 1308 East Wakeham Street, Santa Ana, California, 92705 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks (the "Marks") and the registrations thereof (the "Registrations") itemized on Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Golden West Leasing, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, with a principal office and place of business at Suite 840, 101 Convention Center Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada, 98109 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and Registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Marks and Registrations

EXHIBIT A

Registered U.S. Trademarks Registration Number Registration Date

Freedom 1,206,121 August 24, 1982

<u>Mark</u>

of said Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks and Registrations of said Marks.

GOLDEN WEST HOMES, a California corporation

Name:

Title:

President

State of North Carolina
County of Luiford

On this <u>And</u>day of <u>August</u>, 2002, before me, a Notary Public, came <u>Myles Standish</u>, to me known and known by me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

My Commission Expires March 19, 2007

RECORDED: 08/26/2002